
 

 

SCHOOL AND COMMUNITY 
 

 

Founded in 1952, Norfolk Christian is a college-preparatory day school in Norfolk, 

Virginia. It is the oldest, accredited K-12 Christian school in the Tidewater region and 

one of the premier Christian institutions in the country. The school serves students from 

all seven cities in the Hampton Roads area, as well as Virginia’s Eastern Shore and 

northeastern North Carolina. 
 

 

OUR MISSION 
 

It is the mission of Norfolk Christian Schools to equip students spiritually, intellectually 

and physically to love God and to serve Him as Christ’s Ambassadors in the world. 
 

 

 

STUDENT BODY 
 

 

      Total Students: 590           Boys: 303 /Girls: 287 Ethnic Diversity:  23% 

 

 

 

 

CLASS OF 2021 

 

Students: 50 Seniors       Mean GPA 3.51 

Top 25% GPA: 3.90 – 4.43   Middle 50% GPA: 3.27 – 3.90 

0 new students joined the senior class  2 are international students 

16% qualify for free/reduced lunches  Ethnic diversity of senior class: 36% 
 

 

    

 

      CLASS OF 2020 COLLEGE STATISTICS (78 graduates) 

* 33% attended VA four-year public colleges   * 26% attended four-year, out-of-state colleges 

* 27% attended four-year private, Christian colleges  * 14% attended two-year colleges  

* 3 graduates were international students   * 9 students were recruited to play college athletics  

 

 

 

ACADEMIC CALENDAR 

Norfolk Christian Schools operates on a semester system with four nine-week quarters over the course of a year.  We 

utilize an A/B eight-block schedule where eight classes are taught over a two day (A/B Day) period, four blocks each 

day. MID-YEAR grades are automatically sent to all colleges in January; FINAL TRANSCRIPTS will be sent to each 

student’s final choice college in late June.  
 

 

 

ACT INFORMATION 

Of the 78 students in the Class of 2020, only 9 students (11%) chose to take the ACT. The middle-50% range was 25-28 

for a best-test composite score. 

 

 
 

 

        

 

   SAT HISTORY – Middle 50% Range     

      

 

 

   Middle 50% and mean best-test results, Classes of 2018-2020  

 

 

 

Class 2018 2019 2020 

EBRW 
     510-650 

(580) 

550-630 
(591) 

540-660 
(594) 

Math 
510-660 

(583) 

520-640 
(587) 

520-630 
(566) 

% of class 89% 87% 90% 
 

 

 

    

  

 

 

 

 

 

255 Thole Street  Norfolk, VA 23505 

www.norfolkchristian.org  

CEEB: 471-618 

 

 
 

: 471

 



Bible 

 Law & Prophets*  

 Life of Christ INTL* 

 Acts* 

 Romans * 

 Bible Doctrine* 

 Issues & Ethics* 

 Religions & Cultures*    

 Apologetics*  

 Bible 9   

  

English 

 AP Language & Comp 

 AP Literature & Comp 

 Dual Enrollment English  
 (College Composition I & II;  

  partnership with John Brown    

University beginning in 19


