

SCHOOL AND COMMUNITY

Founded in 1952, Norfolk Christian is a college-preparatory day school in Norfolk, Virginia. It is the oldest, accredited K-12 Christian school in the Tidewater region and one of the premier Christian institutions in the country. The school serves students from all seven cities in the Hampton Roads area, as well as Virginia's Eastern Shore and northeastern North Carolina.

OUR MISSION

It is the mission of Norfolk Christian Schools to equip students spiritually, intellectually and physically to love God and to serve Him as Christ's Ambassadors in the world.

STUDENT BODY

Total Students: 590 Boys: 303 / Girls: 287 Ethnic Diversity: 23%

CLASS OF 2021

Students: 50 Seniors Mean GPA 3.51

Top 25% GPA: 3.90 – 4.43 Middle 50% GPA: 3.27 – 3.90 0 new students joined the senior class 2 are international students

16% qualify for free/reduced lunches Ethnic diversity of senior class: 36%

CLASS OF 2020 COLLEGE STATISTICS (78 graduates)

- * 33% attended VA four-year public colleges
- * 27% attended four-year private, Christian colleges
- * 3 graduates were international students
- * 26% attended four-year, out-of-state colleges
- * 14% attended two-year colleges
- * 9 students were recruited to play college athletics

ACADEMIC CALENDAR

Norfolk Christian Schools operates on a semester system with four nine-week quarters over the course of a year. We utilize an A/B eight-block schedule where eight classes are taught over a two day (A/B Day) period, four blocks each day. MID-YEAR grades are automatically sent to all colleges in January; FINAL TRANSCRIPTS will be sent to each student's final choice college in late June.

ACT INFORMATION

Of the 78 students in the Class of 2020, only 9 students (11%) chose to take the ACT. The middle-50% range was 25-28 for a best-test composite score.

SAT HISTORY Middle 50% Range

Middle 50% and mean best-test results, Classes of 2018-2020

Class	2018	2019	2020
	510-650	550-630	540-660
EBRW	(580)	(591)	(594)
	510-660	520-640	520-630
Math	(583)	(587)	(566)
% of class	89%	87%	90%

Bible

Law & Prophets*
Life of Christ INTL*
Acts*
Romans *
Bible Doctrine*
Issues & Ethics*
Religions & Cultures*
Apologetics*
Bible 9

English

AP Language & Comp AP Literature & Comp Dual Enrollment English (College Composition I & II; partnership with John Brown University beginning in 19